
(◙ indicates off-site event) 

Monday 1 9am 
6pm 
7pm 

Rummage Sale Sorting and Collection 
Cinderella Rehearsal 
◙ Morning Blenders Home Fellowship Group 
Applying the Bible to Everyday Life Class 

Tuesday 2 7am 
9:30am 

6pm 
 

6:30pm 
 

7pm 
 

Sermon Starters 
Yoga 
Campus Ministry 
King Avenue Players Board Meeting 
Cinderella Rehearsal 
The Gay Gospels Book Group 
Social Media Class 
Trustees Board Meeting 

Wednesday 3 6pm 
 
 
 

7pm 

Cinderella Rehearsal 
Rummage Sale Collection 
Disciple III Class 
Yoga 
Blenders Rehearsal 

Thursday 4 9am 
7pm 

 
6:30pm 

7pm 
7:30pm 

Rummage Sale Sorting and Collection 
Lonely Hearts Club Small Group 
Spectrum Meeting 
Bell Choir Rehearsal 
Youth Tutoring 
Chancel Choir Rehearsal 

Saturday 6 5pm OSU Game Day Parking 

World Communion Sunday* 
 
 
 
*A special offering will be collected 
during Morning Blend and the 11 
o’clock worship services (see page 
2 of the October Carillon). 

7 9am 
10am 

 
11am 
12pm 

 
5pm 
6pm 
7pm 

Morning Blend Worship 
Sunday School 
Welcoming the Stranger Class 
Worship 
Fall Rummage Sale Set Up 
Missions Committee Meeting 
Youth Group 
Cinderella Rehearsal 
Small Group for Men 



Monday 8 9am-12pm 
6pm 

 
7pm 

Fall Rummage Sale Set Up 
Fall Rummage Sale Set Up 
Cinderella Rehearsal 
◙ Morning Blenders Home Fellowship Group 
Applying the Bible to Everyday Life Class 
Nominating Committee Meeting 

Tuesday 9 7am 
9am-12pm 

9:30am 
6pm 

 
 

6:30pm 
7pm 

Sermon Starters 
Fall Rummage Sale Set Up 
Yoga 
Fall Rummage Sale Set Up 
Campus Ministry 
Cinderella Rehearsal 
The Gay Gospels Book Group 
Finance Committee Meeting 

Wednesday 10 9am-12pm 
6pm 

 
 

7pm 

Fall Rummage Sale Set Up 
Fall Rummage Sale Set Up 
Cinderella Rehearsal 
Survivors of Childhood Assault Support Group 
Disciple III Class 
Blenders Rehearsal 

Thursday 11 9am-12pm 
6pm 

6:30pm 
7pm 

 
7:30pm 

Fall Rummage Sale Set Up 
Fall Rummage Sale Set Up 
Bell Choir Rehearsal 
Lonely Hearts Club Small Group 
Youth Tutoring 
Chancel Choir Rehearsal 

Friday 12 9am 
5:30pm 

Fall Rummage Sale (through 4pm) 
Parents’ Night Out 

Saturday 13 10am 
 

5:30pm 
6:30pm 

Fall Rummage Sale (ends at 2pm) 
Huggins’ Fund Board Meeting 
Cinderella Set Painting 
◙ Spectrum Tailgate Party and Potluck 

Sunday 
 

14 9am 
10am 

 
 

11am 
12pm 

7pm 

Morning Blend Worship 
Sunday School 
Introduction to the United Methodist Church Class 
Welcoming the Stranger Class 
Worship 
Cinderella Set Tear Down 
Small Group for Men 

Monday 15 6pm 
6:30pm 

7pm 

Cinderella Rehearsal 
Grief Support Group 
◙ Morning Blenders Home Fellowship Group 
Applying the Bible to Everyday Life Class 
Storytellers Meeting 



Tuesday 16 7am 
9:30am 

6pm 
 

6:30pm 
7pm 

Sermon Starters 
Yoga 
Campus Ministry 
Cinderella Rehearsal 
The Gay Gospels Book Group 
Administrative Council Meeting 
UMW Board Meeting 

Wednesday 17 6pm 
 

7pm 

Cinderella Rehearsal 
◙ Keeny/Cook Home Fellowship Group 
Disciple III Class 
Blenders Rehearsal 

Thursday 18 6:15pm 
7pm 

 
 

Bell Choir Rehearsal (note special time) 
Lonely Hearts Club Small Group 
Youth Tutoring 
Chancel Choir Rehearsal (note special time) 

Friday 19 5pm Pumpkin Patch Party 

Saturday 20 TBA OSU Game Day Parking 

Sunday 
 

21 9am 
10am 

 
 

11am 
12pm 

 
5pm 
7pm 

Morning Blend Worship 
Sunday School 
Introduction to the United Methodist Church Class 
Welcoming the Stranger Class 
Worship 
Cinderella Rehearsal 
Spectrum Sponsored-Lunch 
Youth Group 
Small Group for Men 

Monday 22 6pm 
7pm 

Cinderella Rehearsal 
Applying the Bible to Everyday Life Class 
Nominating Committee Meeting 
Permanent Endowment Fund Committee Meeting 

Tuesday 23 7am 
9:30am 

6pm 
 

6:30pm 
7pm 

Sermon Starters 
Yoga 
Campus Ministry 
Cinderella Rehearsal 
The Gay Gospels Book Group 
Staff Pastor-Parish Relations Committee Meeting 

Wednesday 24 6pm 
 
 

7pm 

Cinderella Rehearsal 
Survivors of Childhood Assault Support Group 
◙ Keeny/Cook Home Fellowship Group 
Disciple III Class 
Blenders Rehearsal 



Thursday 25 6:30pm 
7pm 

7:30pm 

Bell Choir Rehearsals 
King Avenue Players Present Cinderella 

Chancel Choir Rehearsal 

Friday 26 7pm King Avenue Players Present Cinderella 

Saturday 27 3pm 

7pm 

King Avenue Players Present Cinderella 

King Avenue Players Present Cinderella 

Stewardship Sunday 
 

28 9am 
10am 

 
 

11am 
12pm 

5pm 
7pm 

Morning Blend Worship 
Sunday School 
Introduction to the United Methodist Church Class 
Welcoming the Stranger Class 
Worship 
All Church Lunch followed by Trunk or Treat 
Small Group for Men 
Literature Club 

Monday 29 7pm Applying the Bible to Everyday Life Class 

Tuesday 30 7am 
9:30am 

6pm 
 

6:30pm 

Sermon Starters 
Yoga 
Campus Ministry 
Open Shelter Sack Lunch Packing 
The Gay Gospels Book Group 

Wednesday 31 7pm ◙ Keeny/Cook Home Fellowship Group 
Disciple III Class 
Blenders Rehearsal 


