

## (**□** indicates off-site event)

Monday	1		Rummage Sale Sorting and Collection  Cinderella Rehearsal
		7pm 1	■ Morning Blenders Home Fellowship Group  Applying the Bible to Everyday Life Class
Tuesday	2	7am S	Sermon Starters
•		9:30am `	Yoga
		-	Campus Ministry
			King Avenue Players Board Meeting
			Cinderella Rehearsal
			The Gay Gospels Book Group
			Social Media Class
			Trustees Board Meeting
Wednesday	3	6pm (	Cinderella Rehearsal
		]	Rummage Sale Collection
		Ī	Disciple III Class
		•	Yoga
		7pm ]	Blenders Rehearsal
Thursday	4	9am ]	Rummage Sale Sorting and Collection
J			Lonely Hearts Club Small Group
		_ (	Spectrum Meeting
		6:30pm	Bell Choir Rehearsal
		7pm `	Youth Tutoring
		7:30pm (	Chancel Choir Rehearsal
Saturday	6	5pm (	OSU Game Day Parking
World Communion Sunday*	7	9am ]	Morning Blend Worship
		10am 9	Sunday School
		1	Welcoming the Stranger Class
			Worship
*A special offering will be collected		_	Fall Rummage Sale Set Up
during Morning Blend and the 11			Missions Committee Meeting
o'clock worship services (see page 2 of the October Carillon).		1	Youth Group
		_	Cinderella Rehearsal
		7pm 9	Small Group for Men

Monday	8	6pm	Fall Rummage Sale Set Up Fall Rummage Sale Set Up Cinderella Rehearsal Morning Blenders Home Fellowship Group Applying the Bible to Everyday Life Class Nominating Committee Meeting
Tuesday	9	9am-12pm 9:30am 6pm 6:30pm	Sermon Starters Fall Rummage Sale Set Up Yoga Fall Rummage Sale Set Up Campus Ministry Cinderella Rehearsal The Gay Gospels Book Group Finance Committee Meeting
Wednesday	10	6pm	Fall Rummage Sale Set Up Fall Rummage Sale Set Up Cinderella Rehearsal Survivors of Childhood Assault Support Group Disciple III Class Blenders Rehearsal
Thursday	11	6pm 6:30pm 7pm	Fall Rummage Sale Set Up Fall Rummage Sale Set Up Bell Choir Rehearsal Lonely Hearts Club Small Group Youth Tutoring Chancel Choir Rehearsal
Friday	12		Fall Rummage Sale (through 4pm) Parents' Night Out
Saturday	13	5:30pm	Fall Rummage Sale (ends at 2pm) Huggins' Fund Board Meeting Cinderella Set Painting Spectrum Tailgate Party and Potluck
Sunday	14	10am 11am 12pm	Morning Blend Worship Sunday School Introduction to the United Methodist Church Class Welcoming the Stranger Class Worship Cinderella Set Tear Down Small Group for Men
Monday	15	6:30pm	Cinderella Rehearsal Grief Support Group  Morning Blenders Home Fellowship Group Applying the Bible to Everyday Life Class Storytellers Meeting

Tuesday	16	7am Sermon Starters 9:30am Yoga 6pm Campus Ministry Cinderella Rehearsal 6:30pm The Gay Gospels Book Group 7pm Administrative Council Meeting UMW Board Meeting
Wednesday	17	6pm <i>Cinderella</i> Rehearsal ■ Keeny/Cook Home Fellowship Group 7pm <i>Disciple III</i> Class Blenders Rehearsal
Thursday	18	6:15pm Bell Choir Rehearsal (note special time) 7pm Lonely Hearts Club Small Group Youth Tutoring Chancel Choir Rehearsal (note special time)
Friday	19	5pm Pumpkin Patch Party
Saturday	20	TBA OSU Game Day Parking
Sunday	21	9am Morning Blend Worship 10am Sunday School Introduction to the United Methodist Church Class Welcoming the Stranger Class 11am Worship 12pm Cinderella Rehearsal Spectrum Sponsored-Lunch 5pm Youth Group 7pm Small Group for Men
Monday	22	6pm Cinderella Rehearsal 7pm Applying the Bible to Everyday Life Class Nominating Committee Meeting Permanent Endowment Fund Committee Meeting
Tuesday	23	7am Sermon Starters 9:30am Yoga 6pm Campus Ministry Cinderella Rehearsal 6:30pm The Gay Gospels Book Group 7pm Staff Pastor-Parish Relations Committee Meeting
Wednesday	24	6pm Cinderella Rehearsal Survivors of Childhood Assault Support Group  Keeny/Cook Home Fellowship Group  7pm Disciple III Class Blenders Rehearsal

Thursday	25	6:30pm Bell Choir Rehearsals <b>7pm King Avenue Players Present Cinderella</b> 7:30pm Chancel Choir Rehearsal
Friday	26	7pm King Avenue Players Present <i>Cinderella</i>
Saturday	27	3pm King Avenue Players Present <i>Cinderella</i> 7pm King Avenue Players Present <i>Cinderella</i>
Stewardship Sunday	28	9am Morning Blend Worship 10am Sunday School Introduction to the United Methodist Church Class Welcoming the Stranger Class 11am Worship 12pm All Church Lunch followed by Trunk or Treat 5pm Small Group for Men 7pm Literature Club
Monday	29	7pm Applying the Bible to Everyday Life Class
Tuesday	30	7am Sermon Starters 9:30am Yoga 6pm Campus Ministry Open Shelter Sack Lunch Packing 6:30pm <i>The Gay Gospels</i> Book Group
Wednesday	31	7pm Meeny/Cook Home Fellowship Group  Disciple III Class  Blenders Rehearsal

